TOWN OF RANDOLPH, NEW HAMPSHIRE Planning Board

The Town of Randolph Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing at 7:00 PM on March 2, 2023 at the Randolph Town Hall, 130 Durand Road, Randolph, NH, to receive public comment on a subdivision application from Benjamin and Barbara Phinney at 41 Pasture Path, Tax Map U3, Lot 12, Randolph, NH.

Written comments may be submitted in advance of the hearing addressed to: Planning Board, 130 Durand Rd., Randolph, NH, 03593.

John Scarinza, Chairman Randolph Planning Board